
NAMES AND CONTACT DETAILS OF ZONAL OFFICES
अहमदाबाद अचंल

� ȡ�� � � ��¡ �ȯ� ȣ, वसतं चौक, � ġ,

लाल दरवाजा,

अहमदाबाद – 380 001

Ahmedabad Zone,
Mavlankar Haveli, Vasant Chowk,
Bhadra, Lal Darwaja
Ahmedabad - 380 001

Ph.No.(ZM):079-25507573
Ph. No.-079- 25505157,
25507901, 25507902, 25506903
Fax No.-079- 25509564
E-mail ID-
zmahmedabad@mahabank.co.in

अहमदनगर अंचल

� Ǖǽ�Ǖ� , �Ǘ  �ȣ�� Ȳǔ� � , � ȡ� ��ȡ� ȧ�

रोड,

अहमदनगर – 414 001

Ahmednagar Zone,
Gurukul, 2nd Floor, Lal Taki Road,
Ahmednagar - 414 001

Ph.No.(ZM):0241-2430578
Ph. No.- 0241 / 2430574,
2430428, 2430 659, 2430
562 , 2431 705
Fax No.- 0241 / 2430 562
E-mail ID-
zmahmednagar@mahabank.co.in

अकोला अचंल

\ � [�� Ȳ� � , j � �� ȡ� [,

सातव चौक, अकोला – 444 005

Akola Zone,
Aarth Mangal, Oak Marg, Satav
Chowk, Jatharpeth,
Akola - 444 005

Ph.No.(ZM):0724-2490243
Ph. No.- 0724-2490353,
2490842/3/5, 2491844
Fax No.- 0724-2490353
E-mail ID-
zmakola@mahabank.co.in

अमरावती अंचल

\ � Ǖ� �� Ȳ� � �� ȡ� ȡ[� � ��ȯ�  ȡ� � ȯ,

लहानुजी नगर अमरावती – 444

606

Amravati Zone,
Siddhivinayak Building, Opp. Atul
Mangal Karyalay, Lahanuji Nagar,
Amravati - 444 606

Ph.No.(ZM):0721-2672165
Ph. No.-0721-2570313, 2678206,
2671452, 2670901, 2571380
Fax No.-0721-2565588
E-mail ID-
zmamaravati@mahabank.co.in

औरंगाबाद अंचल

� ¡ ȡ�ɇ� �� �� , सी-3, एन-1 टाऊन 

  Ʌ��,  ͧ �� Ȫ,

औरंगाबाद – 431 003

Aurangabad Zone,
Mahabank Bhavan, C-3, N-1 Town
Centre, CIDCO,
Aurangabad - 431 003

Ph.No.(ZM):0240-2481231,
6645601
Ph. No.- 0240-6645602,
6645610/16/20
Fax No.- 0240-2483185
E-mail ID-
zmaurangabad@mahabank.co.in

�Ʌ� � ǗǾ �\ Ȳ� � ,

15, �Ȫ� ȣ  �è��ȯशन रोड, बसवनगड़ुी 

�Ʌ� � ǗǾ �– 560 004

Bengaluru Zone,
15, Police Station Road,
Basawangudi
Bengaluru - 560 004

Ph.No.(ZM):080-26670053
Ph. No.-080-26670052,
26608723, 26620236, 26626237,
26620885
Fax No.-080-26610271
E-mail ID-
zmbengaluru@mahabank.co.in

भोपाल अंचल,

1/14 Ĥ� ȡ  Ǔ� � �� Ȫ� , \ �ȯ�ȡ�Ǒ¡ � ,

जेल रोड,

भोपाल – 462 011

Bhopal Zone,
1/14 Prashasanik Zone, Arera Hill,
Jail Road,
Bhopal - 462 011

Ph.No.(ZM):0755- 2551003
Ph. No.- 0755-2573623, 2762838,
2555991
Fax No.- 0755-2550808
E-mail ID-
zmbhopal@mahabank.co.in

चंडीगढ़ अचंल,

एससीओ 88-89,   ȯÈ��र-17 सी,

चंडीगढ़ – 160 017

Chandigarh Zone,
SCO 88-89, Sector - 17 C,
Chandigarh - 160 017

Ph.No.(ZM):0172-2726644
Ph. No.- 0172-2716140
Fax No.- 0172-2704416
E-mail ID-
zmchandigarh@mahabank.co.in



� Ȳġ�Ǖ��\ Ȳ� � ,

� �æ�� ȡम भवन, मलू रोड,

�Ȫ� ȣ  �� ǕÉ�� ȡलय के सामने, � Ȳġ�Ǖ��

– 442 401

Chandrapur Zone,
Ghanashyam Bhavan, Mul Road,
Opp. Police H.O.
Chandrapur - 442 401

Ph.No.(ZM):07172-255537
Ph. No.- 07172-272218, 254518,
271812, 271830, 272718
Fax No.- 07172-264065
E-mail ID-
zmchandrapur@mahabank.co.in

� ȯÛ�� Ȱ अंचल,

04, �ͧ �� � � � ��Ȫ�, �ȣ. नगर

� ȯÛ�� Ȱ- 660 017

Chennai Zone
04, Sivangananan Road, T. Nagar
Chennai - 600 017

Ph.No.(ZM):044-24364214
Ph. No.-044-24356036,
24352850, 24355434, 24327650
Fax No.-044-24338248
E-mail ID-
zmchennai@mahabank.co.in

Ǒ�ã�� ȣ अंचल,

15, एनबीसीसी टॉवर,

Ǔ�   �ȣ�� Ȳǔ� � , �ͧ � ȡ� Ȣ�� ȡ� ȡ�Ü�� ȯस 

� _�Ǒ�ã�� ȣ – 110 066

Delhi Zone,
15, NBCC Tower, 3rd floor, Bhikaji
Kama Place,
New Delhi - 110 066

Ph.No.(ZM):011-26172631
Ph. No.- 011-26100401,
26164817, 26197769, 26172823
Fax No.- 011-26171554
E-mail ID-
zmdelhi@mahabank.co.in

गोवा अंचल,

�×� Ĥ  ȡ��ǒ�ã��ȢȲग, एम.जी. रोड,

पणजी, गोवा – 403 001

Goa Zone,
Dattaprasad Building, M.G. Raod,
Panaji,
Goa - 403 001

Ph.No.(ZM):0832-2431246
Ph. No.- 0832-2223144,
2223136/85/86, 2235955
Fax No.- 0832-223155
E-mail ID-
zmgoa@mahabank.co.in

हैदराबाद अचंल,

4-03-379, �Ǘ  �ȣ�� Ȳǔ� � ,

�ɇ� �è�Ěȣट,

हैदराबाद – 500 001

Hyderabad Zone,
4-03-379, 2nd Floor, Bank Street,
Koti,
Hyderabad - 500 001

Ph.No.(ZM):040-24756235
Ph. No.- 040-24757004/5,
24755080
Fax No.-040-24761858
E-mail ID-
zmhyderabad@mahabank.co.in

इंदौर अंचल,

� ¡ ȡ�ȡç�Ě�  ȡǑ¡ ×��  सभा भवन,

688, एम.जी. रोड,

इंदौर – 452 007

Indore Zone,
Maharashtra Sahitya Sabha
Bhavan, 688, M.G.Road,
Indore - 452 007

Ph.No.(ZM):0731-2543340
Ph. No.- 0731-2531805/6,
2435924
Fax No.- 0731-2531806
E-mail ID-
zmindore@mahabank.co.in

जबलपरु अंचल,

� Ǖɫ� ȯ�ǒ�ã��ȢȲग

�ȯ� ȣ� Ȫ� �f È�  � Ʌ� ��ȯ�  ȡ� � ȯ,

�¡ � ȣ�� Ȳǔ� � , राइट टाऊन

जबलपरु – 480 002

Jabalpur Zone,
Muthye Building
Opp. Telephone Exchange, 1st
Floor, Wright Town
Jabalpur - 480 002

Ph.No.(ZM):0761-2480064
Ph. No.- 0761-2480065/68
Fax No.- 0761-2411352
E-mail ID-
zmjabalpur@mahabank.co.in

जयपुर अंचल,

104, ǐ�ƨ Ȣ�  ͧ ƨ Ȣ�\ �ȡ�[� Ʌ�, \ Ǒ¡ Ȳ  ȡ�

  �[� , c-è� ȧ� ,

जयपुर – 302 001

Jaipur Zone
104, Riddhi Siddhi Apartment,
Ahinsa Circle, C-Scheme
Jaipur - 302 001

Ph.No.(ZM):0141-2379904
Ph. No.- 0141- 2369971,
2379903, ,2379905
Fax No.- 0141- 2379907
E-mail ID-
zmjaipur@mahabank.co.in



जळगांव अचंल,

� ȡ� �ȯ� � �ͧ � �� Ȩͪ� Ȳ� �� Ȩà��� ȯÈ�  ,

� ȯ¡ ǽ�� ȫ� ,

जळगांव – 425 001

Jalgaon Zone,
Khandesh Mill Shopping Complex,
Nehru Chowk,
Jalgaon - 425 001

Ph.No.(ZM):0257-2224910
Ph. No.-0257-2233140, 2225030,
2236005
Fax No.-0257-2229809
E-mail ID-
zmjalgaon@mahabank.co.in

� Ȫã�¡ ȡपरु अंचल,

� ¡ ȡ�ɇ� �ǒ�ã��ȢȲग,

517/Aaaaaaaasdfggh1, कावळा 

नाका, � Ȫã�¡ ȡपुर – 416 012

Kolhapur Zone,
Mahabank Building
517/A/1, Kawala Naka,
Kolhapur - 416 012

Ph.No.(ZM):0231-2533414
Ph. No.- 0231-2533412/20/25/38
Fax No.- 0231-2533454
E-mail ID-
zmkolhapur@mahabank.co.in

कोलकाता अचंल,

3, एन.एस. रोड,

� Ȱ� � Ȩ�[�¡ ȡa  ,

कोलकाता – 700 001

Kolkata Zone,
3, N.S. Road,
Mcleod House,
Kolkata - 700 001

Ph.No.(ZM):033-22318688
Ph. No.-033- 22625566,
22430286, 22430287, 22310392
Fax No.-033- 22430287
E-mail ID-
zmkolkata@mahabank.co.in

लातूर अंचल,

लातूर – 413 512

Latur Zone,
Pushpak Plaza, Ganesh Nagar, Ausa
Road,
Latur - 413 512

Ph.No.(ZM):02382-240241
Ph. No.-02382-248390, 240158/9
Fax No.-02382-243248
E-mail ID-
zmlatur@mahabank.co.in

लखनऊ अंचल,

Ü�� Ȩ��Đ . 12,

� ¡ ȡ� � ��� Ȩ� [�¡ ȡa  ͧ Ȳ� �� Ȫ-ऑप.

  Ȫ  ȡ_�ȣ,

  ȯÈ��र-9, �ͪ� ȡ  �� � �

लखनऊ (उ.Ĥ .) – 226 022

Lucknow Zone,
Plot No 12,
Mahanagar North Hsg Co-op
Society,
Sector - 9, Vikas Nagar,
Lucknow (U P) - 226 022

Ph.No.(ZM): 0522-2739176
Ph. No.- 0522-2739635,
2739259/60
Fax No.- 0522-2739438
E-mail ID-
zmlucknow@mahabank.co.in

मुंबई शहर अचंल,

जनमंगल, �Ǘ  �ȣ�� Ȳǔ� � ,

45/47 � ǕȲ�_�  � ȡ� ȡ��� ȡ� [, � Ȫ�[,

मुंबई – 400 023

Mumbai City Zone,
Janamangal, 2nd Floor,
45/47 Mumbai Samachar Marg,
Fort,
Mumbai - 400 023

Ph.No.(ZM): 022-22663144,
22631700
Ph. No.-022-22614945,
22663144, 22675899, 22661167,
22662670, 22662407
Fax No.-022-22664247
E-mail ID-
zmmcz@mahabank.co.in

मुंबई उपनगर अंचल,

Ü�� Ȩ��Đ �632, यशोमगंल,

गांधीनगर, �ȡȲġȡ��Ǘ� [

मुंबई – 400 051

Mumbai Suburb Zone,
Plot No 632, Yashomangal,
Gandhinagar, Bandra East
Mumbai - 400 051

Ph.No.(ZM):022-26444441
Ph. No.-022-22446069,
26444447/8/9
Fax No.-022-2644446
E-mail ID-
zmmsz@mahabank.co.in

नागपरु अंचल,

� ¡ ȡ�ɇ� �ǒ�ã��ȢȲग, \ ß�� Ȳकर रोड,

 ͧ � ȡ��ȸ,

नागपरु – 440 012

Nagpur Zone,
Mahabank Building, Abhyankar
Road, Sitaburdi,
Nagpur - 440 012

Ph.No.(ZM): 0712-2545027,
2533226
Ph. No.- 0712-2543516,
2545020/1/8/9
Fax No.- 0712-2545025
E-mail ID-
zmnagpur@mahabank.co.in



� ȡͧ  � �\ Ȳ� � ,

गहृ Ǔ� � ȡ[� �� �� , � �� �ȣ�� ȫ�

पुराना आगरा रोड़,

� ȡͧ  � �– 422 002

Nasik Zone,
Griha Nirman Bhavan, Gadkari
Chowk
Old Agra Road,
Nasik - 422 002

Ph.No.(ZM):0253-2577107
Ph. No.- 0253-2570827/7479
Fax No.- 0253-2311642
E-mail ID-
zmnasik@mahabank.co.in

पुणे शहर अचंल,

"यशोमगंल", 1138/ए, � Ê�� Ǖ[सन 

कॉलेज रोड, �ͧ �ȡ� Ȣ� � �, पुणे –

411 005

Pune City Zone,
‘Yashomangal’, 1138/A, F.C.Road,
Shivajinagar,
Pune - 411 005

Ph.No.(ZM):020-25537111
Ph. No.-020-25521008,
25530860/1/2/3/4/5
Fax No.-020-25510812, 25510385
E-mail ID-zmpcz@mahabank.co.in

�Ǖ� ȯ��Ǘ� [�\ Ȳ� � ,

�ȯ  �ȣ, �Ǘ  �ȣ�� Ȳǔ� � , 568, नारायण 

पेठ,

पुणे – 411 030

Pune East Zone,
Kesariwada, 2nd Floor, 568,
Narayan Peth,
Pune - 411 030

Ph.No.(ZM):020-24459172
Ph. No.- 020-24514055/44
Fax No.- 020-24454458
E-mail ID-
zmpez@mahabank.co.in

�Ǖ� ȯ��ǔæ� � �\ Ȳ� � ,

1138/ए, "यशोमगंल", � Ê�� Ǖ[सन 

कॉलेज रोड, �ͧ �ȡ� Ȣ� � �, पुणे –

411 005

Pune West Zone,
1138/A, ‘Yashomangal’, F.C.Road,
Shivajinagar,
Pune - 411005

Ph.No.(ZM):020-25536800
Ph. No.- 020-25520072,
25530861/2/3/4/5
Fax No.- 020-25510812
E-mail ID-
zmpwz@mahabank.co.in

रायगड़ अचंल,

 ͧ �� Ȫ��Ǖ�ȡ� ȡ�Ĥ� ȡ  Ǔ� � �� �� , पी-

17,   ȯÈ��र-I1, वाशी, नई मुंबई 

(िजला ठाणे) – 400 703

Raigad Zone,
CIDCO Old Admn Bldg, P-17,
Sector-I, Vashi,
New Mumbai (Dist.Thane) - 400
703

Ph.No.(ZM):022-27820014
Ph. No.-022- 27820013/43
Fax No.-022- 27820046
E-mail ID-
zmraigad@mahabank.co.in

रायपरु अंचल,

� ȡ�� ȡ�� Ȩà��� ȯÈ�  , साई नगर,

रायपरु – 492 001

Raipur Zone,
Chawla Complex, 1st Floor, Sai
Nagar, Devendra Nagar
Raipur - 492 001

Ph.No.(ZM):0771-4265601
Ph. No.- 0771- 4265602,
4265603/04,05/06/07/08/09/
4265610/12/13/14/15/33/34
Fax No.-0771- 4265616
E-mail ID-
zmraipur@mahabank.co.in

�×�� ȡͬ� �ȣ�\ Ȳ� � ,

  �è��ती गजानन è�� Ǚती,

सभुाष रोड,

�×�� ȡͬ� �ȣ�– 415 612

Ratnagiri Zone
Saraswati Gajanan Smriti, Subhash
Road,
Ratnagiri - 415 612

Ph.No.(ZM):02352-221056
Ph. No.-02352-221591, 223981,
222895
Fax No.-02352-225930
E-mail ID-
zmratnagiri@mahabank.co.in

सातारा अंचल,

जीवन तारा, एल.आई.सी. ǒ�ã��ȢȲग,

कोरेगांव रोड,

सातारा 415 001

Satara Zone,
Jeevan Tara,
L.I.C. Building, Koregaon Road,
Satara- 415 001

Ph.No.(ZM):02162-239680
Ph. No.- 02162-237460, 232766,
233130, 230104, 232906, 233170
Fax No.- 02162-233519
E-mail ID-
zmsatara@mahabank.co.in

सोलापुर अंचल,

Ü�� Ȩ��Đ . 94, � ȡ� � �ȡ��ǒ�ã��ȢȲग,

मोरारजी पेठ, सोलापुर पुणे रोड

Solapur Zone,
Plot No. 94, Gaikwad Bldg. Morarji
Peth,
Solapur Pune Road

Ph.No.(ZM):0217-2733898
Ph. No.- 0217-2733895/70/71
Fax No.- 0217-2622820
E-mail ID-



सोलापुर – 413 002 Solapur - 413 002 zmsolapur@mahabank.co.in

ठाणे अंचल,

� ¡ ȡ�ɇ� �� �� , बी-37, वागळे 

^Ȳ�ǔèĚ� � �^è��ȯट,

ठाणे – 400 604

Thane Zone,
Mahabank Bhavan, B-37, Wagle
Ind. Estate,
Thane - 400 604

Ph.No.(ZM):022-25822462/9406
Ph. No.- 022- 25824808,
25822723, 25823877, 25834596
Fax No.- 022- 25828931
E-mail ID-
zmthane@mahabank.co.in

SCHEDULED ACTIVITY CHART

Sr. No. Activity Time line for completion

1 Issuing advertisement in local news paper By 16.12.2014
2 Receipt of offers / commercials from vendors By 27.12.2014
3 Scrutiny, Short listing & recommendation of

vendors by Zonal office committee to HO.
By 03.01.2015

4 Approval of Vendors & Commercials by HO By 10.01.2015
5 Appointment of Vendors & Executing Service

level agreements
By 17.01.2015

6 Functioning of Vendor Activities By 01.02.2015


